02-25-2004 

Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1026771	40 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.23.04	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: MPS IP Services Corp.
MPS Group, Inc.	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1 Independent Drive
Corporation-State	City:_JacksonvilleState:_FL_Zip:_32202
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State FL
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 08/02/2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1898283;2535846;
	2537461;2537462;2537463;2665361
Additional number(s) att	tached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  The same C. O. 2019.  The same and the sam	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Thomas C. Saitta	
Internal Address: Rogers Towers, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$165.00
	<b>✓</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address:1301 Riverplace Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:  OPR/FINANC  ANC
Suite 1500	23 /FI
le de la casilla	2 3
City: Jacksonville State: FL Zip:32207	
9. Signature.	
9. Signature.	
2004 DBYRNE 00000041 1898283  SSThomas C. Saitta 40.00 DP	
Name of Porces Signed	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, MPS Group, Inc., hereinafter Assignor, with principal business offices at One Independent Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32202, is the exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest in the following marks:

LAWCORPS, Registration Number 1,898,283, registered June 6, 1995;

**CORRECTMATCH**, Registration Number 2,535,846, registered February 5, 2002;

**CLIENTMONITOR**, Registration Number 2,537,461, registered February 5, 2002;

CASEMANAGER, Registration Number 2,537,462, registered February 5, 2002;

**SCORE**, Registration Number 2,537,463, registered February 5, 2002;

RECORDED: 02/23/2004

**ASSIGNED CANDIDATE PROFILES**, Registration Number 2,665,361, registered December 24, 2002.

Whereas, MPS IP Services Corp., a Florida corporation, hereinafter Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now therefore, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to such marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations set forth above along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

MPS Group, Inc.

Gregory D. Holland, Vice President, Secretary and Chief Legal Officer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0596